

Mammoth Lakes Tourism Board Special Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, February 18, 2025, 8:30 a.m.
The Westin Monache Hotel
Red Fir Room
50 Hillside Drive
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Members of the Board

Chair Pat Foster, Vice Chair Eric Clark, Treasurer John Morris, Secretary John Mendel, Board Member John Wentworth, Board Member Tom Parker, Board Member Kirk Wallace, Board Member Cristi Quesada-Costa, Board Member Mary Beth Ericson

NOTE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Town of Mammoth Lakes at (760) 965-3600. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Town to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 CFR 13.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

NOTE: Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Town Offices located at 437 Old Mammoth Road, Suite 230 during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on the Town of Mammoth Lakes website at www.townofmammothlakes.ca.gov subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- 2. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public Comments may be made in person, or may be sent via email to Town of Mammoth Lakes Assistant Clerk before the meeting at clerk@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov. All comments will be limited to a speaking time of three minutes.

4. POLICY MATTERS

4.1 MLT Board Strategy Session

MLT Board to meet with Whereabout Facilitator Matthew Landkamer to discuss organizational strategies for the future.

5. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting will be adjourned to a special meeting scheduled to be held on Wednesday, February 19, 2025, at 1:00 p.m. in the Town Council Chambers located at 437 Old Mammoth Road, Suite Z, Mammoth Lakes, CA.